Published on Myanmar President Office (http://www.president-office.gov.mm/en)

Home > Union Minister appointed to second post

Union Minister appointed to second post

Republic of the Union of Myanmar Office of the President Order 22/2017 1379 ME, 9th Waxing of Wagaung (1st August 2017)

Union Minister appointed to second post

In accordance with the provisions stated in article 232 of the Constitution of the Republic of the Union of Myanmar and section 12 of Union Government Law, U Win Khaing, Union Minister for Construction, has been appointed concurrently as Union Minister for Electricity and Energy.

Sd/ Htin Kyaw
President
Republic of the Union of Myanmar

Source URL: http://www.president-office.gov.mm/en/?q=briefing-room/orders/2017/08/02/id-7631

1 sur 1 07/09/2018 à 03:41